
Age Wt. Body

Grp. Athlete Team Cat. Wt. Age Sna. CJ Total SHMF

W75 DOLMAN Lynn GBR 71 68.40 75 23 30 53 154.124

W70 DIKHOFF Joke NED 59 56.85 73 34 48 82 254.148

W65 JØRGENSEN Marga DEN 55 52.60 68 36 42 78 229.377

W60 TENN Patricia (Trish) GBR 55 54.43 61 47 53 100 251.597

W55 PIJCKE Adela NED 59 57.90 58 47 66 113 253.921

W50 HUSA-RUSSELL Johanna FIN 55 54.80 51 58 74 132 259.456

W45 SCHEVING Hrund ISL 71 69.73 45 72 93 165 249.549

W40 LENDRAITIENE Ruta LTU 71 70.55 44 84 110 194 287.293

W35 PLAKKE Susan NED 76 74.06 39 88 109 197 265.428

Age Wt. Body

Grp. Athlete Team Cat. Wt. Age Sna. CJ Total SMF

M85 DOLMAN Eric GBR 73 68.15 88 29 35 64 329.432

M80 GRIGORYAN Martin ISR 89 87.10 81 58 72 130 396.310

M75 DUMM Adelbert GER 81 79.55 75 62 82 144 374.014

M70 KOZHAN Mykola UKR 73 68.98 71 65 80 145 368.204

M65 SEABER Andrew GBR 67 65.95 67 70 88 158 375.474

M60 RUDBERG Tomas SWE 89 87.06 64 90 120 210 401.653

M55 FARFAN Josue ESP 55 54.80 55 80 95 175 377.264

M50 CRUIKSHANK Stewart GBR 67 66.50 53 90 106 196 356.688

M45 HEALY Wayne IRL 73 71.95 47 111 140 251 401.245

M40 HERTRAMPF Björn GER 89 88.50 41 123 164 287 384.316

M35 MARTIROSJAN Sargis AUT 109 108.95 37 169 182 351 414.343
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1 MARTIROSJAN Sargis AUT M35 37 109 108.95 169 182 351 414.343

2 NAGY Peter HUN M35 37 109+ 162.20 166 210 376 412.934

3 RUDBERG Tomas SWE M60 64 89 87.06 90 120 210 401.653

4 HEALY Wayne IRL M45 47 73 71.95 111 140 251 401.245

5 GRIGORYAN Martin ISR M80 81 89 87.10 58 72 130 396.310

6 LAZOU Jozef BEL M80 82 81 79.80 55 64 119 393.853

7 VITAL E SILVA António POR M35 35 109 106.74 155 178 333 387.001

8 HERTRAMPF Björn GER M40 41 89 88.50 123 164 287 384.316

9 BESNARD Christophe FRA M40 42 81 80.00 120 150 270 383.807

10 PAGELS Michael GER M60 64 81 79.65 92 100 192 383.482

11 MATNISDAL Ronny NOR M45 45 81 79.09 123 135 258 381.941

12 FARFAN Josue ESP M55 55 55 54.80 80 95 175 377.264

13 SEABER Andrew GBR M65 67 67 65.95 70 88 158 375.474

14 FONTENELLE Vincent FRA M40 43 96 95.35 127 155 282 374.500

15 DUMM Adelbert GER M75 75 81 79.55 62 82 144 374.014

16 WAGNER Andreas GER M60 61 61 60.60 71 96 167 372.302

17 GREINER Jürgen GER M70 72 73 69.53 68 75 143 369.514

18 NATUSIEWICZ Wojciech POL M45 48 81 77.72 106 132 238 368.890

19 KOZHAN Mykola UKR M70 71 73 68.98 65 80 145 368.204

20 CASADO-LOMBO José ESP M65 69 67 65.65 62 85 147 367.490

21 RAGNARSSON Svante SWE M75 76 102 100.45 67 85 152 366.997

22 KOZLOWSKI Stanislaw POL M75 76 89 86.70 61 82 143 366.884

23 STEEL David GBR M35 37 102 100.92 131 171 302 365.801

24 BIEGA Tadeusz POL M35 37 96 93.35 127 165 292 364.520

25 DUESKAU Karol POL M35 39 109+ 109.38 140 160 300 362.097

26 FONSECA Silvestre POR M80 83 61 60.25 40 48 88 361.868

27 LE GALL Hervé FRA M70 70 96 94.97 79 92 171 361.102

28 MOUSKAFIDIS Alexandros GRE M45 49 81 80.20 107 127 234 361.083

29 STONE Charlie GBR M35 37 102 100.16 130 167 297 360.736

30 KUKUCKA Jan CZE M80 82 81 77.40 47 60 107 359.857

31 BARKENTIN Johan SWE M55 57 81 80.48 95 110 205 359.274

32 LE RUYET Patrice FRA M55 56 73 72.70 88 109 197 358.227

33 WORM Holger GER M60 62 89 85.04 92 100 192 357.359

34 CRUIKSHANK Stewart GBR M50 53 67 66.50 90 106 196 356.688

35 RÜDIGER René GER M55 56 73 73.00 88 108 196 355.567

36 PALERMO Giuseppe GER M50 53 89 87.70 100 125 225 352.290

37 GOSWELL Andy GBR M45 48 89 87.85 114 126 240 350.229

38 ALIEV Sultan AUT M50 50 109+ 130.60 115 150 265 348.742

39 TOLKACHOV Michael ISR M60 64 109 108.25 87 111 198 348.101

40 BERNARD Xavier FRA M45 46 89 87.75 114 130 244 347.686

41 TAKALA Jarkko FIN M50 51 81 80.33 94 125 219 346.747
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42 ANGLBERGER Johann AUT M70 72 67 66.52 52 78 130 345.255

43 BEQUET Jeremmy FRA M35 35 81 80.80 114 150 264 344.460

44 HERBERG Harald Horst GER M65 69 73 71.50 65 80 145 343.970

45 VOIT Hermann GER M35 36 81 80.40 115 145 260 343.587

46 BELLI Alain FRA M65 66 67 67.00 65 84 149 342.691

47 OMAR Julien FRA M35 35 81 78.75 117 142 259 342.438

48 PANGONIS Romas LTU M40 41 96 94.86 118 145 263 341.954

49 SIMEONOV Tsvetan FRA M40 40 73 72.45 108 125 233 341.492

50 SANTOS João POR M60 63 61 59.11 65 80 145 341.128

51 HESHMATI Sohrab FRA M50 50 89 84.55 100 124 224 341.011

52 BAKÓ Attila HUN M50 53 109 102.81 102 130 232 340.807

53 BAHMANYAR Alexander NOR M55 58 102 99.75 90 120 210 340.756

54 REMOND David FRA M50 50 89 86.47 95 131 226 340.446

55 KOLESNIKOVAS Maksimas LTU M40 42 81 79.81 109 130 239 340.156

56 STIRNEMANN Lukas SUI M45 46 96 92.55 110 134 244 339.717

57 KONON Sebastian POL M40 44 102 101.15 117 141 258 338.745

58 KOPCZYNSKI Dariusz POL M45 45 102 98.30 111 141 252 338.314

59 MAESTRONI Marco ITA M35 36 81 79.88 115 140 255 338.101

60 JOHANSSON Toni SWE M60 64 73 71.96 70 90 160 337.893

61 FABER Friedrich GER M80 83 73 71.95 41 51 92 337.676

62 KRETTLY Marc-Antoine FRA M65 67 96 92.65 75 95 170 337.585

63 BAGUTIU Mihai GBR M40 40 109+ 139.25 142 150 292 337.267

64 MINICUCCI Simone ITA M35 35 89 87.40 118 150 268 336.719

65 RAINIO Arto FIN M70 71 89 88.36 68 83 151 336.360

66 HUET Florian FRA M40 42 89 86.65 110 136 246 336.352

67 GAUDINO Riccardo ITA M35 35 89 88.37 121 148 269 336.294

68 PAULI Daniele SUI M45 45 109+ 116.48 122 142 264 335.511

69 DOMÍNGUEZ DOMÍNGUEZ Iñaki ESP M45 49 81 76.72 98 114 212 334.858

70 ROSENGART Oliver GER M50 52 102 100.89 105 125 230 334.548

71 FOERSTER Klaus GER M65 68 89 81.36 70 85 155 334.452

72 BYRD Cathal IRL M35 37 73 71.53 102 132 234 333.645

73 ROSS Ben GBR M35 36 89 86.64 115 146 261 332.617

74 DIAMANTIS Efstathios GRE M35 39 73 72.19 103 126 229 332.476

75 GASIOR Blazej POL M40 40 81 80.02 107 132 239 331.804

76 COLENO Yoann FRA M45 47 73 72.40 94 114 208 331.305

77 SCHUESSLER Walter GER M80 80 96 91.30 51 64 115 331.060

78 KIRCHENBAUER Peter GER M75 75 73 68.50 51 66 117 330.713

79 CAILLE Yoann FRA M45 45 96 94.95 110 133 243 330.672

80 DHESI Gurdawar GBR M65 65 102 101.10 80 100 180 330.608

81 CAUSER Michael GBR M40 41 81 79.94 107 128 235 330.444

82 DOLMAN Eric GBR M85 88 73 68.15 29 35 64 329.432
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83 ARANDA AMEZ Carlos ESP M55 55 73 71.65 83 100 183 329.407

84 PERCHINSKI Lyuben BUL M45 49 109 108.13 111 130 241 328.619

85 EKMAN Lars SWE M60 60 109+ 131.60 91 120 211 328.220

86 GULVIK Terje NOR M60 62 81 79.95 75 95 170 326.195

87 HESTMANN Geir NOR M60 64 102 99.25 86 94 180 326.047

88 POIRIER Mathieu FRA M35 38 96 93.35 115 143 258 325.896

89 SAUTEBIN Yannick SUI M35 35 96 94.60 123 145 268 325.463

90 SZABO Krisztian HUN M45 46 102 100.50 101 140 241 324.899

91 WEE PALACIOS Javier ESP M40 40 67 66.15 93 116 209 323.724

92 LYONS Jonathan GBR M40 42 96 93.80 107 138 245 323.625

93 JANZEKOVIC Martin SLO M45 46 96 94.40 106 128 234 323.152

94 NAUSEDA Albinas Vytautas LTU M85 86 55 52.60 27 33 60 323.131

95 PETERSEN Preben Bejlegaard DEN M80 84 89 84.65 37 54 91 322.707

96 SWAN James IRL M35 39 89 86.78 112 132 244 321.911

97 TERMIGNONE Dany SUI M35 36 89 85.60 112 139 251 321.674

98 MAJCHRZAK Jacek POL M45 46 109 109.00 110 135 245 321.361

99 HERFJORD Jøran NOR M55 56 109 106.84 95 115 210 321.135

100 GERARD Pierre Yves FRA M70 71 73 71.59 55 74 129 320.382

101 ONEILL Robert GBR M40 43 73 70.95 92 116 208 319.751

102 SALTER Lee GBR M35 35 81 80.79 103 142 245 319.689

103 SANDAGER Thomas DEN M60 61 96 94.50 79 104 183 319.603

104 LARROQUE Jeremy FRA M35 39 89 87.78 103 140 243 318.920

105 MONIER Bruno FRA M35 38 96 94.80 115 139 254 318.836

106 SCHWABAUER Wilhelm GER M35 39 109+ 129.97 120 155 275 317.777

107 KOHTAMÄKI Timo FIN M60 61 96 94.80 88 94 182 317.450

108 APPLEBY Scott GBR M35 39 89 83.35 105 130 235 316.010

109 NISSEN Søren DEN M45 48 73 72.10 85 110 195 315.135

110 KLEIN Rudolf GER M55 55 109+ 127.65 105 115 220 314.956

111 KOSZOWSKI Marek POL M60 61 89 82.97 80 90 170 314.673

112 NITSCHKE Horst GER M85 86 61 60.80 31 34 65 314.486

113 MOUDJEB Bremtane SUI M35 38 89 88.80 106 137 243 313.595

114 JEHAN MOHAN Thayabaran FRA M40 41 73 73.00 98 114 212 313.180

115 BERTALAN Zoltán HUN M55 57 102 100.70 82 115 197 313.108

116 GIMMELSHTEIN Jacob ISR M80 82 81 76.25 40 52 92 311.919

117 PAPP Péter HUN M50 50 61 60.44 78 90 168 311.426

118 O’FLAHERTY Eoin IRL M40 43 89 88.45 100 126 226 309.822

119 DAVILA MALDERA Nestor ESP M40 40 67 66.70 88 113 201 309.701

120 GORR Andreas GER M40 41 96 91.99 105 130 235 309.439

121 BRETTSCHNEIDER Uwe GER M55 58 109 106.61 85 110 195 309.191

122 MARUŠKA Vítezslav CZE M40 41 89 87.75 100 130 230 309.170

123 JURICEK Jozef CZE M75 78 73 69.75 45 55 100 308.487

Page 3 of 9



Rank Athlete Team

Age 

Group Age

Wt. 

Cat.

Body 

Weight

Best 

Snatch Best C&J Total SMF

2023 European Masters Weightlifting Championship

SMF Ranking / Men  /  May 12 - 20, 2023

124 CATANOSO Silvio FRA M65 65 81 78.35 65 85 150 308.484

125 WITTEVEEN Jan NED M55 57 73 72.40 75 91 166 308.153

126 NEITZEL Yves GER M50 53 89 83.22 87 105 192 308.125

127 UELAND Jon peter NOR M35 35 109 107.90 118 148 266 308.064

128 BOTHA Leon GBR M35 36 89 88.10 110 133 243 307.329

129 RYAN David IRL M45 45 96 94.15 95 130 225 307.226

130 BORISOV Petar BUL M55 55 89 83.52 95 90 185 306.783

131 ROTKO Maciej POL M35 39 96 95.00 111 130 241 305.805

132 AIECH Claude FRA M55 56 73 72.60 77 91 168 305.736

133 ORDIALES MEANA Saúl ESP M35 37 89 88.55 102 137 239 305.200

134 BJERKHOLT Olekolbjørn NOR M80 80 109 104.00 45 66 111 303.945

135 UMEGAE Kenta BEL M35 36 73 72.95 98 120 218 303.664

136 JONES Christopher GBR M40 41 102 97.00 105 130 235 302.870

137 FITZPATRICK Micheál IRL M35 38 89 85.25 105 125 230 302.420

138 MUNIAIN AZCONA Mikel ESP M45 45 67 66.05 84 100 184 302.368

139 TURNER Russell GBR M45 48 89 86.75 83 123 206 302.346

140 RIZK Jean IRL M35 39 109 106.94 113 135 248 301.477

141 LOHI Jouni FIN M55 55 96 91.15 84 105 189 301.156

142 JENSEN Jacob DEN M45 45 109+ 117.02 100 137 237 300.826

143 DAVID Bastien FRA M35 37 81 80.45 99 126 225 300.809

144 LAGUNOV Iurii UKR M70 72 55 54.88 41 58 99 300.617

145 ILES Benjamin GBR M35 39 109+ 127.66 106 153 259 300.374

146 TRNKA Roland AUT M50 51 109+ 141.46 102 126 228 300.242

147 ERIKSEN Ståle Werner NOR M50 53 67 64.74 75 87 162 299.939

148 DURIC Sifet FRA M40 44 67 66.25 90 95 185 299.895

149 LASKA Peter-Paul GER M35 39 89 87.96 96 132 228 298.957

150 LARGET Charles FRA M65 65 55 52.70 51 61 112 298.803

151 NOLAN Aaron IRL M35 37 81 80.45 101 122 223 298.135

152 KELLY Claude Benedict IRL M65 68 96 94.80 68 80 148 298.016

153 KHUDOYAN Vahram ARM M65 68 109+ 115.50 72 86 158 297.620

154 VIERELÄ Pasi FIN M40 44 81 80.47 90 115 205 297.289

155 LEBAILLY Pierre FRA M75 79 96 93.70 51 57 108 297.112

156 VOGL Robert GER M60 64 102 99.40 67 97 164 296.898

157 RODRIGUES Hugo POR M45 45 96 91.80 95 120 215 296.668

158 SPAS Hristov BUL M50 50 73 72.80 80 100 180 296.459

159 FELEDI Milan SVK M60 63 96 92.30 67 95 162 296.254

160 VERNIK Aviad ISR M45 45 73 72.05 89 101 190 296.102

161 THONERUD Johan NOR M70 70 96 94.64 65 75 140 296.053

162 EHRENWALD Yair ISR M40 42 73 72.30 90 107 197 295.952

163 DAVIS Derek IRL M45 47 89 88.05 85 120 205 295.255

164 PUGH Adam James GBR M35 35 109+ 129.42 117 150 267 295.030
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165 ECCLESTON Daniel GBR M35 36 109+ 112.85 115 140 255 294.326

166 GORMAN David IRL M40 42 81 79.99 90 117 207 294.271

167 NORBERG Henrik SWE M55 59 109 107.88 78 105 183 294.201

168 LANGDON Grant GBR M45 47 73 72.10 80 104 184 293.784

169 VERREYCKEN Dirk BEL M35 35 96 94.85 105 137 242 293.576

170 FORSLUND Per SWE M80 80 89 83.90 42 56 98 293.168

171 DOYLE Alan IRL M45 45 73 70.70 79 107 186 293.108

172 VAILLOUD Fabien FRA M35 37 67 66.26 88 108 196 292.847

173 LAUGIER Sebastien FRA M40 43 109 108.65 100 131 231 292.843

174 BEUTHLING Volker GER M55 58 73 72.40 70 85 155 292.739

175 EJSMONT Józef POL M75 76 102 98.30 60 60 120 292.073

176 KHAN Muhammad Sohail GBR M45 46 89 86.85 89 115 204 292.058

177 TANKINK Rob NED M40 42 81 80.72 87 119 206 291.495

178 DESPARD Gavin GBR M60 60 81 77.70 75 80 155 291.489

179 PAGE Ashley GBR M35 36 102 100.35 103 140 243 291.444

180 KELLY Joe IRL M35 35 102 100.97 108 138 246 291.393

181 BAUMGARTNER Michael AUT M45 49 61 59.80 70 88 158 291.387

182 VICENTE François FRA M70 72 55 54.20 42 53 95 291.229

183 BURY Thomas BEL M35 39 73 72.51 88 113 201 291.078

184 PICCIRILLO Antonino GBR M55 58 96 91.20 72 101 173 290.919

185 RITZENTHALER Frederic FRA M35 36 73 71.25 85 121 206 290.908

186 FARMER Daniel GBR M35 36 89 88.20 107 123 230 290.739

187 ANNE Cyrille FRA M50 50 96 94.10 85 115 200 290.406

188 BORECKI Artur POL M40 42 109 102.10 102 125 227 290.305

189 WEEDON Anthony GBR M45 45 81 80.10 90 107 197 289.732

190 NUÑO GARCÍA Pablo ESP M50 54 67 65.50 70 85 155 289.714

191 ANDERSEN Bernt petter NOR M65 65 109 103.70 70 89 159 289.439

192 SCHMIDT Christian GER M35 39 81 80.45 95 116 211 288.784

193 RITCHIE Derek IRL M35 37 81 79.75 97 118 215 288.729

194 SALEH Mohammad BEL M35 35 102 101.68 105 139 244 288.299

195 BOK Jan CZE M45 46 109+ 118.72 100 125 225 288.073

196 KOWALEWSKI Piotr POL M80 81 73 71.40 40 45 85 287.484

197 KOVÁCS Csaba HUN M45 48 102 100.50 93 115 208 287.318

198 FIETTE Laurent FRA M55 59 67 66.55 62 80 142 287.251

199 BARKAT Mohamed FRA M35 38 89 86.60 90 130 220 287.159

200 ISAYAN Sargis ARM M35 38 67 65.37 78 110 188 286.699

201 DRAIN Dermot IRL M55 56 96 95.50 84 96 180 286.631

202 HUUSKONEN Jari FIN M55 57 67 66.75 64 83 147 286.629

203 VIGNOT Quentin FRA M40 43 89 83.50 87 116 203 285.867

204 HONKONEN Sami FIN M40 40 81 80.24 96 110 206 285.588

205 MILIUS Vaidotas LTU M55 58 96 94.05 77 95 172 285.545
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206 KISOLO Salim GBR M35 37 67 64.68 88 100 188 285.294

207 SIMINEJEV Dmitrij LTU M45 46 89 88.75 85 116 201 284.959

208 HAMMERSCHMIDT Günther GER M65 67 61 60.50 50 63 113 284.448

209 CHEVILLOT Emmanuel FRA M50 53 96 95.03 79 109 188 284.442

210 WOODASON Henry GBR M35 35 109 108.63 120 126 246 284.296

211 DERFERT Udo GER M55 55 96 95.75 82 100 182 284.181

212 DONNELLY Carl IRL M35 36 89 86.00 99 123 222 283.890

213 VUOLINKI Tapio FIN M60 61 89 88.50 68 90 158 283.757

214 VIEIRA Ricardo POR M35 35 73 71.35 92 111 203 283.525

215 BÜTTNER Michael GER M55 57 89 81.73 63 100 163 283.455

216 MARTIN Padraic IRL M35 35 81 80.20 94 122 216 282.902

217 BORYS Wojtek POL M40 42 89 87.75 95 113 208 282.761

218 RANK Bernhard GER M65 65 96 94.50 65 85 150 282.710

219 DESPARD William GBR M85 88 81 77.20 30 29 59 282.608

220 SOUSA Hugo POR M35 36 81 74.95 88 118 206 282.601

221 DUARTE António POR M65 65 73 68.30 51 76 127 282.502

222 KAJTA Michal POL M40 43 89 88.50 85 121 206 282.333

223 BARZEN Joachim GER M65 68 81 80.38 58 72 130 282.234

224 FRATTARUOLO Maurizio Filiberto ITA M35 38 67 65.90 81 105 186 282.181

225 OWENS David GBR M45 46 81 79.71 84 105 189 282.139

226 GRØNLIEN Lars-Thomas NOR M50 54 96 95.52 83 100 183 281.059

227 GUDNITZ Morten DEN M40 41 102 100.55 101 120 221 281.008

228 BRAUN Juergen GER M55 57 109+ 139.40 82 110 192 280.726

229 DEFRANCE Jean-Marc FRA M60 62 102 96.05 68 91 159 280.725

230 RAST Jörg GER M65 69 89 86.99 58 73 131 280.497

231 HUGHES Barry GBR M50 51 73 70.64 75 90 165 280.474

232 HIETANEN Ismo FIN M60 60 73 72.22 58 85 143 280.085

233 NOTTELET Luc FRA M35 38 89 87.20 95 120 215 279.744

234 PATMORE Dominic GBR M40 43 109 107.70 97 123 220 279.674

235 MYKHAILOV Ivan UKR M70 73 67 65.93 45 57 102 279.547

236 JOOSS Horst GER M80 83 96 91.60 40 46 86 279.516

237 STOKHOLM Kristian DEN M40 42 96 93.16 95 116 211 279.500

238 FINN Gerard IRL M65 67 109+ 113.80 66 85 151 279.028

239 LYONS Ciaran IRL M35 35 89 85.65 92 128 220 279.006

240 CHORNET GINER Adria ESP M35 37 73 71.87 85 111 196 278.690

241 GRIESHOFER Franz AUT M80 81 67 64.20 34 43 77 278.230

242 MAGNUSSON Hans SWE M75 78 81 77.90 38 58 96 278.173

243 BERESFORD Nigel GBR M70 70 89 87.40 55 72 127 277.898

244 PLANET Henri FRA M80 81 89 84.80 38 52 90 277.814

245 HANNAH Colin GBR M60 63 73 72.81 60 75 135 277.778

246 ISAKSSON Ronnie SWE M65 65 81 78.36 55 80 135 277.617
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247 MEAKIN Thomas GBR M70 72 89 85.70 50 70 120 277.179

248 PLÜSS Roland SWE M60 61 89 86.92 68 85 153 277.029

249 FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA Alfredo ESP M50 51 89 85.18 78 102 180 276.906

250 SELFRIDGE Colin GBR M50 51 61 57.62 62 80 142 276.169

251 GRØNLAND Robert NOR M45 45 81 79.58 77 110 187 275.948

252 ALDERSON Mark GBR M55 58 109 106.80 76 98 174 275.734

253 VAN LADESTEIJN Dick NED M75 75 67 64.65 44 50 94 275.616

254 VIITASALO Harri FIN M65 67 81 80.55 60 70 130 275.433

255 GROSJEAN Marc FRA M40 44 61 60.60 70 90 160 275.219

256 PIAULOKAS Algirdas LTU M55 57 109 107.92 82 95 177 274.770

257 RØMER Kent DEN M55 55 96 89.05 75 95 170 273.645

258 VIRANT Miha SLO M45 46 73 71.30 77 95 172 273.059

259 DUHAUTOY David FRA M45 48 73 72.90 75 95 170 272.988

260 TRÉNYI Imre HUN M40 42 109 104.50 98 117 215 272.755

261 SALVADORES TASCÓN Marco ESP M35 36 81 79.40 95 110 205 272.654

262 TURNER Gareth GBR M40 43 96 95.03 90 115 205 272.609

263 CARROLL Peter IRL M55 55 73 72.15 67 85 152 272.499

264 KEATING Robert IRL M45 49 81 80.62 76 101 177 272.400

265 ATTERIDGE Patrick GBR M70 72 67 63.97 44 56 100 272.376

266 MARSHALL James GBR M50 54 81 79.51 71 92 163 272.247

267 JOHNSTON Chris GBR M40 41 89 87.35 89 113 202 272.096

268 RØNNEVIK Dag NOR M55 55 96 94.10 75 98 173 272.020

269 VAN DER MEULEN Friso NED M65 68 89 88.26 56 75 131 271.933

270 VUILLEUMIER Joël SUI M35 37 96 94.60 101 118 219 271.911

271 MCCABE-NORTH Paul GBR M45 48 102 100.90 85 112 197 271.731

272 ALTAVILLA Augusto Salvatore ITA M35 36 81 80.15 91 114 205 271.337

273 PINA Manuel POR M65 67 73 70.80 51 68 119 270.696

274 JACQUET Vincent FRA M60 61 61 60.50 53 68 121 270.061

275 CHAPMAN Ben GBR M45 47 81 79.38 72 106 178 269.568

276 RICHARDS Alan GBR M35 39 89 88.50 92 114 206 269.368

277 SCHMIDT-LUND Henrik DEN M50 50 96 92.27 79 105 184 269.352

278 TRENTALANGE Ivan ITA M40 41 102 98.55 93 117 210 269.015

279 MEIJER Paul NED M70 70 81 77.81 48 68 116 268.807

280 NICOL Ron Marco GER M45 46 81 80.53 83 98 181 268.784

281 PONCE GARCÍA Francisco Raúl ESP M40 41 89 88.25 90 110 200 268.156

282 DEMPSEY Ciaran IRL M35 36 89 87.90 90 121 211 267.131

283 PARVIAINEN Heikki FIN M50 50 96 94.25 79 105 184 267.000

284 MCCOMBE Steven IRL M45 45 89 88.05 80 110 190 266.993

285 MARR Darren GBR M35 38 81 80.25 88 109 197 266.838

286 FALSEY Gerard IRL M50 51 96 93.01 74 106 180 266.315

287 VYBIRAL Josef CZE M70 72 73 71.92 43 62 105 265.932
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SMF Ranking / Men  /  May 12 - 20, 2023

288 HOOPER Chris GBR M35 39 102 101.65 95 120 215 265.910

289 DANG Minh Tuan GER M35 37 55 55.00 66 90 156 265.394

290 LEMOS João POR M40 40 89 84.30 86 110 196 265.165

291 HLAVÁCEK Tomáš CZE M35 36 109 106.05 100 125 225 264.731

292 ROBERTS Arfon GBR M45 45 73 70.05 77 90 167 264.622

293 KAISTO Janne FIN M50 54 96 92.53 76 94 170 264.500

294 PRADA PRADA Jonathan FRA M45 48 81 80.08 77 96 173 263.986

295 MORAITIS Christos GRE M50 50 102 101.74 85 102 187 263.560

296 MURPHY Frank IRL M45 48 81 79.48 76 96 172 263.479

297 BELMAS Jean-Paul FRA M70 74 109 104.63 50 67 117 263.026

298 PELUFFO Luis DEN M50 50 109 107.52 90 100 190 262.832

299 HOFMAN Sjoerd NED M35 36 96 94.40 96 118 214 262.776

300 ENGLISH David GBR M50 53 109+ 135.78 75 117 192 262.482

301 STEC Wieslaw POL M70 71 109 105.10 63 63 126 262.238

302 TIHTONEN Tapio FIN M60 60 89 86.49 64 83 147 262.100

303 BATTAGLIA Eric MON M60 61 102 100.40 73 80 153 261.058

304 PEDROLA Jean-Marc FRA M65 67 61 60.10 45 58 103 260.479

305 BART Philippe SUI M60 61 96 91.85 65 82 147 259.768

306 KAISER Oliver GER M55 57 109+ 128.62 75 100 175 259.535

307 SAVOLDELLI Bruno FRA M70 72 96 92.66 55 61 116 258.836

308 GARCIA RUIZ Jose ESP M40 40 73 72.05 76 100 176 258.780

309 HOUET Bernard FRA M75 75 81 78.80 44 55 99 258.404

310 WELDE Gunnar NOR M80 83 81 76.75 33 40 73 258.400

311 DESPECHE Gerard FRA M70 73 102 97.95 45 70 115 257.536

312 VERLOES Eddy SUI M60 62 81 79.70 58 76 134 257.533

313 NUTTALL Malcolm GBR M60 63 81 78.25 56 74 130 257.076

314 BYRNE David IRL M60 60 81 80.30 61 78 139 256.952

315 ŠPIDLÍK Antonín CZE M45 48 102 99.90 85 100 185 256.108

316 NILSSON Carl-Gunnar SWE M70 73 109 102.46 50 66 116 255.528

317 HINRICHSEN Jan SWE M70 70 109+ 143.33 55 80 135 255.444

318 METTEN Erich GER M80 80 67 63.85 33 40 73 255.248

319 SCHMIDT Sebastian GER M55 55 61 59.35 55 70 125 254.147

320 MILLER Edward GBR M55 56 109+ 118.35 73 98 171 253.831

321 PASQUALI Bernardino ITA M40 42 81 79.30 80 96 176 251.322

322 PEON VICTORERO Jose Alberto ESP M60 60 67 65.77 55 66 121 250.925

323 KAPPEL Claus DEN M55 57 89 87.89 65 83 148 248.631

324 PFEILSTÖCKER Michael AUT M50 52 109 108.42 80 95 175 248.427

325 GOLDMAN Jirí CZE M70 74 96 90.10 44 60 104 247.715

326 MAGÁT János HUN M55 57 109+ 145.66 80 90 170 247.078

327 FARRELL Daniel GBR M75 77 81 80.20 42 47 89 245.202

328 CABALL Billy IRL M80 81 67 65.95 31 38 69 245.016
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Rank Athlete Team

Age 

Group Age

Wt. 

Cat.

Body 

Weight

Best 

Snatch Best C&J Total SMF

2023 European Masters Weightlifting Championship

SMF Ranking / Men  /  May 12 - 20, 2023

329 GRAF Josef GER M75 77 96 93.85 42 52 94 240.907

330 SEYFFER Volker GER M60 62 89 88.58 61 70 131 239.292

331 QUANTRELL Robert GBR M45 46 89 86.85 82 85 167 239.087

332 RODET Philippe FRA M65 65 73 72.50 48 62 110 236.124

333 MARTTI JOHANNES Pesu FIN M65 65 89 86.10 58 60 118 231.583

- HELEBRANT Jan CZE M75 77 61 60.15 40 0 0 0.000

- BRODSKY Jiri CZE M70 73 61 58.89 30 0 0 0.000

- BEZUHLYI Yurii UKR M55 56 81 80.74 102 0 0 0.000

- NÉMETH Vincent SVK M50 52 81 80.22 95 0 0 0.000

- NDUKWE Iheke GBR M45 46 109 106.15 93 0 0 0.000

- KEENAN John GBR M35 39 81 80.45 95 0 0 0.000

- MALVA Pedro POR M35 36 67 66.05 0 0 0 0.000

- HARGRAVE James GBR M35 35 81 80.26 0 0 0 0.000
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Age Group M85       Weight Category 55

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 125 NAUSEDA Albinas Vytautas LTU 52.60 86 26 27 29 33 35 35 60 323.131

Age Group M85       Weight Category 61

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 350 NITSCHKE Horst GER 60.80 86 29 31 32 32 34 34 65 314.486

Age Group M85       Weight Category 73

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 58 DOLMAN Eric GBR 68.15 88 28 29 29 30 32 35 64 329.432

Age Group M85       Weight Category 81

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 199 DESPARD William GBR 77.20 88 30 30 33 29 - - 59 282.608

Age Group M80       Weight Category 61

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 508 FONSECA Silvestre POR 60.25 83 35 38 40 42 48 52 88 361.868

Age Group M80       Weight Category 67

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 326 GRIESHOFER Franz AUT 64.20 81 31 34 34 38 41 43 77 278.230

2 534 METTEN Erich GER 63.85 80 30 33 35 35 40 45 73 255.248

3 421 CABALL Billy IRL 65.95 81 27 29 31 34 36 38 69 245.016

Age Group M80       Weight Category 73

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 193 FABER Friedrich GER 71.95 83 38 41 41 48 51 53 92 337.676

2 154 KOWALEWSKI Piotr POL 71.40 81 40 44 44 45 50 50 85 287.484

Age Group M80       Weight Category 81

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 434 LAZOU Jozef BEL 79.80 82 52 55 59 61 64 71 119 393.853

2 519 KUKUCKA Jan CZE 77.40 82 43 47 47 60 60 65 107 359.857

3 554 GIMMELSHTEIN Jacob ISR 76.25 82 40 44 44 47 52 55 92 311.919

4 85 WELDE Gunnar NOR 76.75 83 30 32 33 40 40 42 73 258.400

Age Group M80       Weight Category 89

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 572 GRIGORYAN Martin ISR 87.10 81 53 56 58 67 72 77 130 396.310

2 246 FORSLUND Per SWE 83.90 80 41 42 42 56 60 - 98 293.168

3 127 PETERSEN Preben Bejlegaard DEN 84.65 84 37 40 40 48 54 55 91 322.707

4 623 PLANET Henri FRA 84.80 81 38 41 41 50 52 54 90 277.814
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2023 European Masters Weightlifting Championship
Men  /  May 12 - 20, 2023

Age Group M80       Weight Category 96

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 5 SCHUESSLER Walter GER 91.30 80 48 51 54 60 64 69 115 331.060

2 38 JOOSS Horst GER 91.60 83 35 40 44 40 46 50 86 279.516

Age Group M80       Weight Category 109

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 503 BJERKHOLT Olekolbjørn NOR 104.00 80 45 50 50 60 66 70 111 303.945

Age Group M75       Weight Category 61

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

- 36 HELEBRANT Jan CZE 60.15 77 35 38 40 45 45 45 0 0.000

Age Group M75       Weight Category 67

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 308 VAN LADESTEIJN Dick NED 64.65 75 40 44 46 45 48 50 94 275.616

Age Group M75       Weight Category 73

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 118 KIRCHENBAUER Peter GER 68.50 75 48 51 53 58 62 66 117 330.713

2 502 JURICEK Jozef CZE 69.75 78 43 43 45 55 55 57 100 308.487

Age Group M75       Weight Category 81

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 425 DUMM Adelbert GER 79.55 75 57 60 62 77 80 82 144 374.014

2 223 HOUET Bernard FRA 78.80 75 39 42 44 49 53 55 99 258.404

3 167 MAGNUSSON Hans SWE 77.90 78 36 38 38 55 58 62 96 278.173

4 50 FARRELL Daniel GBR 80.20 77 42 42 45 45 47 50 89 245.202

Age Group M75       Weight Category 89

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 541 KOZLOWSKI Stanislaw POL 86.70 76 50 57 61 70 77 82 143 366.884

Age Group M75       Weight Category 96

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 448 LEBAILLY Pierre FRA 93.70 79 47 51 53 57 62 62 108 297.112

2 243 GRAF Josef GER 93.85 77 38 40 42 48 50 52 94 240.907

Age Group M75       Weight Category 102

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 598 RAGNARSSON Svante SWE 100.45 76 60 65 67 80 85 87 152 366.997

2 150 EJSMONT Józef POL 98.30 76 52 60 62 60 70 70 120 292.073
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2023 European Masters Weightlifting Championship
Men  /  May 12 - 20, 2023

Age Group M70       Weight Category 55

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 643 LAGUNOV Iurii UKR 54.88 72 37 40 41 55 58 58 99 300.617

2 377 VICENTE François FRA 54.20 72 39 41 42 50 53 57 95 291.229

Age Group M70       Weight Category 61

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

- 161 BRODSKY Jiri CZE 58.89 73 30 30 30 45 45 45 0 0.000

Age Group M70       Weight Category 67

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 418 ANGLBERGER Johann AUT 66.52 72 52 56 57 71 75 78 130 345.255

2 452 MYKHAILOV Ivan UKR 65.93 73 40 45 45 50 55 57 102 279.547

3 657 ATTERIDGE Patrick GBR 63.97 72 40 42 44 50 53 56 100 272.376

Age Group M70       Weight Category 73

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 294 KOZHAN Mykola UKR 68.98 71 65 70 70 75 80 85 145 368.204

2 134 GREINER Jürgen GER 69.53 72 65 65 68 75 78 80 143 369.514

3 378 GERARD Pierre Yves FRA 71.59 71 52 55 55 70 74 77 129 320.382

4 586 VYBIRAL Josef CZE 71.92 72 38 40 43 55 60 62 105 265.932

Age Group M70       Weight Category 81

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 524 MEIJER Paul NED 77.81 70 45 48 52 60 65 68 116 268.807

Age Group M70       Weight Category 89

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 270 RAINIO Arto FIN 88.36 71 64 68 69 75 79 83 151 336.360

2 22 BERESFORD Nigel GBR 87.40 70 52 55 55 72 76 80 127 277.898

3 146 MEAKIN Thomas GBR 85.70 72 44 46 50 63 67 70 120 277.179

Age Group M70       Weight Category 96

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 23 LE GALL Hervé FRA 94.97 70 72 79 81 85 92 95 171 361.102

2 406 THONERUD Johan NOR 94.64 70 60 63 65 70 73 75 140 296.053

3 123 SAVOLDELLI Bruno FRA 92.66 72 53 55 58 60 61 62 116 258.836

4 383 GOLDMAN Jirí CZE 90.10 74 44 - - 55 60 - 104 247.715

Age Group M70       Weight Category 102

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 122 DESPECHE Gerard FRA 97.95 73 45 50 50 65 70 70 115 257.536
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2023 European Masters Weightlifting Championship
Men  /  May 12 - 20, 2023

Age Group M70       Weight Category 109

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 7 STEC Wieslaw POL 105.10 71 60 63 65 63 63 63 126 262.238

2 143 BELMAS Jean-Paul FRA 104.63 74 49 50 52 61 64 67 117 263.026

3 420 NILSSON Carl-Gunnar SWE 102.46 73 47 50 52 60 63 66 116 255.528

Age Group M70       Weight Category 109+

Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total

1 390 HINRICHSEN Jan SWE 143.33 70 50 55 - 70 80 - 135 255.444
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Age Group M65       Weight Category 55
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 4 LARGET Charles FRA 52.70 65 45 50 51 55 61 61 112 298.803

Age Group M65       Weight Category 61
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 95 HAMMERSCHMIDT Günther GER 60.50 67 41 46 50 56 60 63 113 284.448
2 370 PEDROLA Jean-Marc FRA 60.10 67 40 45 45 53 58 58 103 260.479

Age Group M65       Weight Category 67
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 241 SEABER Andrew GBR 65.95 67 65 68 70 80 85 88 158 375.474
2 277 BELLI Alain FRA 67.00 66 60 65 65 80 84 87 149 342.691
3 101 CASADO-LOMBO José ESP 65.65 69 62 66 66 80 80 85 147 367.490

Age Group M65       Weight Category 73
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 313 HERBERG Harald Horst GER 71.50 69 55 60 65 70 78 80 145 343.970
2 416 DUARTE António POR 68.30 65 48 51 55 68 72 76 127 282.502
3 548 PINA Manuel POR 70.80 67 48 51 51 68 68 68 119 270.696
4 599 RODET Philippe FRA 72.50 65 45 48 50 60 62 62 110 236.124

Age Group M65       Weight Category 81
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 124 CATANOSO Silvio FRA 78.35 65 65 70 - 80 85 90 150 308.484
2 188 ISAKSSON Ronnie SWE 78.36 65 50 55 60 70 76 80 135 277.617
3 601 VIITASALO Harri FIN 80.55 67 55 60 65 70 75 78 130 275.433
4 283 BARZEN Joachim GER 80.38 68 53 58 58 63 70 72 130 282.234

Age Group M65       Weight Category 89
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 445 FOERSTER Klaus GER 81.36 68 63 66 70 78 82 85 155 334.452
2 178 RAST Jörg GER 86.99 69 57 57 58 73 77 78 131 280.497
3 337 VAN DER MEULEN Friso NED 88.26 68 53 56 59 74 75 80 131 271.933
4 42 MARTTI JOHANNES Pesu FIN 86.10 65 55 58 60 60 70 71 118 231.583

Age Group M65       Weight Category 96
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 342 KRETTLY Marc-Antoine FRA 92.65 67 67 71 75 83 95 100 170 337.585
2 233 RANK Bernhard GER 94.50 65 63 65 65 80 85 87 150 282.710
3 266 KELLY Claude Benedict IRL 94.80 68 64 68 68 75 75 80 148 298.016

Age Group M65       Weight Category 102
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 429 DHESI Gurdawar GBR 101.10 65 70 75 80 100 105 105 180 330.608

Age Group M65       Weight Category 109
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2023 European Masters Weightlifting Championship
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 39 ANDERSEN Bernt petter NOR 103.70 65 60 65 70 80 89 96 159 289.439

Age Group M65       Weight Category 109+
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 219 KHUDOYAN Vahram ARM 115.50 68 65 72 72 81 86 106 158 297.620
2 642 FINN Gerard IRL 113.80 67 63 66 68 81 85 87 151 279.028

Age Group M60       Weight Category 61
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 648 WAGNER Andreas GER 60.60 61 66 70 71 87 96 101 167 372.302
2 495 SANTOS João POR 59.11 63 60 65 65 75 80 86 145 341.128
3 419 JACQUET Vincent FRA 60.50 61 48 52 53 60 65 68 121 270.061

Age Group M60       Weight Category 67
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 410 PEON VICTORERO Jose Alberto ESP 65.77 60 50 53 55 61 66 70 121 250.925

Age Group M60       Weight Category 73
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 220 JOHANSSON Toni SWE 71.96 64 65 65 70 85 90 92 160 337.893
2 139 HIETANEN Ismo FIN 72.22 60 52 56 58 77 82 85 143 280.085
3 566 HANNAH Colin GBR 72.81 63 55 58 60 75 80 80 135 277.778

Age Group M60       Weight Category 81
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 392 PAGELS Michael GER 79.65 64 92 92 97 100 106 111 192 383.482
2 463 GULVIK Terje NOR 79.95 62 72 75 77 90 95 100 170 326.195
3 218 DESPARD Gavin GBR 77.70 60 70 75 75 80 80 - 155 291.489
4 253 BYRNE David IRL 80.30 60 58 61 63 78 81 81 139 256.952
5 91 VERLOES Eddy SUI 79.70 62 50 54 58 70 73 76 134 257.533
6 86 NUTTALL Malcolm GBR 78.25 63 52 52 56 71 74 76 130 257.076

Age Group M60       Weight Category 89
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 431 RUDBERG Tomas SWE 88.50 64 85 90 90 111 120 - 210 398.682
2 446 WORM Holger GER 85.04 62 80 87 92 100 110 110 192 357.359
3 369 KOSZOWSKI Marek POL 82.97 61 75 80 85 85 90 93 170 314.673
4 440 VUOLINKI Tapio FIN 88.50 61 64 68 71 85 86 90 158 283.757
5 608 PLÜSS Roland SWE 86.92 61 64 68 68 78 85 87 153 277.029
6 549 TIHTONEN Tapio FIN 86.49 60 60 63 64 80 83 85 147 262.100
7 197 SEYFFER Volker GER 88.58 62 58 61 63 70 70 75 131 239.292
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Age Group M60       Weight Category 102
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 247 HESTMANN Geir NOR 99.25 64 80 84 86 90 90 94 180 326.047
2 333 VOGL Robert GER 99.40 64 60 65 67 95 97 106 164 296.898
3 56 DEFRANCE Jean-Marc FRA 96.05 62 64 68 68 87 91 95 159 280.725
4 590 BATTAGLIA Eric MON 100.40 61 68 71 73 80 85 85 153 261.058

Age Group M60       Weight Category 109
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 215 TOLKACHOV Michael ISR 108.25 64 87 93 93 105 111 115 198 348.101

Age Group M60       Weight Category 109+
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 604 EKMAN Lars SWE 131.60 60 87 91 93 110 120 - 211 328.220

Age Group M55       Weight Category 55
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 595 FARFAN Josue ESP 54.80 55 73 77 80 88 95 97 175 377.264

Age Group M55       Weight Category 61
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 658 SCHMIDT Sebastian GER 59.35 55 47 52 55 65 70 73 125 254.147

Age Group M55       Weight Category 67
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 347 HUUSKONEN Jari FIN 66.75 57 60 60 64 75 80 83 147 286.629
2 310 FIETTE Laurent FRA 66.55 59 58 62 64 75 80 86 142 287.251

Age Group M55       Weight Category 73
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 149 LE RUYET Patrice FRA 72.70 56 83 88 92 101 106 109 197 358.227
2 116 RÜDIGER René GER 73.00 56 80 85 88 100 105 108 196 355.567
3 260 ARANDA AMEZ Carlos ESP 71.65 55 77 81 83 95 100 105 183 329.407
4 128 AIECH Claude FRA 72.60 56 70 75 77 91 91 101 168 305.736
5 46 WITTEVEEN Jan NED 72.40 57 68 72 75 86 91 94 166 308.153
6 639 BEUTHLING Volker GER 72.40 58 70 73 73 85 90 90 155 292.739
7 69 CARROLL Peter IRL 72.15 55 63 65 67 85 90 95 152 272.499

Age Group M55       Weight Category 81
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 603 BARKENTIN Johan SWE 80.48 57 85 95 100 110 116 122 205 359.274
- 341 BEZUHLYI Yurii UKR 80.74 56 96 102 108 115 115 - 0 0.000
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2023 European Masters Weightlifting Championship
Men  /  May 12 - 20, 2023

Age Group M55       Weight Category 89
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 485 BORISOV Petar BUL 83.52 55 90 95 100 90 - - 185 306.783
2 239 BÜTTNER Michael GER 81.73 57 59 63 65 96 100 100 163 283.455
3 77 KAPPEL Claus DEN 87.89 57 65 70 70 78 83 87 148 248.631

Age Group M55       Weight Category 96
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 488 LOHI Jouni FIN 91.15 55 80 84 84 96 101 105 189 301.156
2 362 DERFERT Udo GER 95.75 55 75 80 82 95 100 100 182 284.181
3 181 DRAIN Dermot IRL 95.50 56 77 81 84 96 100 100 180 286.631
4 560 RØNNEVIK Dag NOR 94.10 55 70 75 75 92 98 106 173 272.020
5 372 PICCIRILLO Antonino GBR 91.20 58 62 66 72 94 101 107 173 290.919
6 470 MILIUS Vaidotas LTU 94.05 58 72 75 77 92 95 100 172 285.545
7 324 RØMER Kent DEN 89.05 55 75 80 80 85 95 - 170 273.645

Age Group M55       Weight Category 102
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 542 BAHMANYAR Alexander NOR 99.75 58 85 90 93 120 125 126 210 340.756
2 441 BERTALAN Zoltán HUN 100.70 57 75 82 86 107 115 120 197 313.108

Age Group M55       Weight Category 109
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 164 HERFJORD Jøran NOR 106.84 56 85 90 95 110 110 115 210 321.135
2 145 BRETTSCHNEIDER Uwe GER 106.61 58 85 85 92 105 110 116 195 309.191
3 166 NORBERG Henrik SWE 107.88 59 78 83 84 105 110 115 183 294.201
4 325 PIAULOKAS Algirdas LTU 107.92 57 80 82 84 95 95 98 177 274.770
5 644 ALDERSON Mark GBR 106.80 58 70 73 76 98 98 106 174 275.734

Age Group M55       Weight Category 109+
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 600 KLEIN Rudolf GER 127.65 55 95 105 105 115 122 127 220 314.956
2 472 BRAUN Juergen GER 139.40 57 82 86 86 110 - - 192 280.726
3 13 KAISER Oliver GER 128.62 57 75 75 80 95 100 - 175 259.535
4 355 MILLER Edward GBR 118.35 56 70 73 75 90 95 98 171 253.831
5 203 MAGÁT János HUN 145.66 57 75 80 85 90 90 95 170 247.078
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Age Group M50       Weight Category 61
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 244 PAPP Péter HUN 60.44 50 70 78 78 83 90 94 168 311.426
2 532 SELFRIDGE Colin GBR 57.62 51 55 59 62 75 80 83 142 276.169

Age Group M50       Weight Category 67
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 354 CRUIKSHANK Stewart GBR 66.50 53 85 90 93 106 110 110 196 356.688
2 138 ERIKSEN Ståle Werner NOR 64.74 53 67 72 75 84 87 90 162 299.939
3 136 NUÑO GARCÍA Pablo ESP 65.50 54 70 75 75 80 85 90 155 289.714

Age Group M50       Weight Category 73
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 33 SPAS Hristov BUL 72.80 50 75 80 85 95 100 106 180 296.459
2 384 HUGHES Barry GBR 70.64 51 65 72 75 90 106 106 165 280.474

Age Group M50       Weight Category 81
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 206 TAKALA Jarkko FIN 80.33 51 93 94 94 117 125 127 219 346.747
2 305 MARSHALL James GBR 79.51 54 69 71 73 89 89 92 163 272.247
- 194 NÉMETH Vincent SVK 80.22 52 90 90 95 113 113 113 0 0.000

Age Group M50       Weight Category 89
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 415 REMOND David FRA 86.47 50 90 95 100 120 131 - 226 340.446
2 156 PALERMO Giuseppe GER 87.70 53 100 104 104 120 125 125 225 352.290
3 235 HESHMATI Sohrab FRA 84.55 50 100 105 105 124 129 129 224 341.011
4 451 NEITZEL Yves GER 83.22 53 83 87 90 100 105 107 192 308.125
5 250 FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA Alfredo ESP 85.18 51 75 78 80 95 100 102 180 276.906

Age Group M50       Weight Category 96
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 400 ANNE Cyrille FRA 94.10 50 82 85 85 110 115 115 200 290.406
2 108 CHEVILLOT Emmanuel FRA 95.03 53 79 84 84 105 109 122 188 284.442
3 339 PARVIAINEN Heikki FIN 94.25 50 75 79 81 105 105 107 184 267.000
4 74 SCHMIDT-LUND Henrik DEN 92.27 50 79 83 83 98 100 105 184 269.352
5 177 GRØNLIEN Lars-Thomas NOR 95.52 54 80 83 83 100 100 100 183 281.059
6 88 FALSEY Gerard IRL 93.01 51 71 74 76 101 106 111 180 266.315
7 44 KAISTO Janne FIN 92.53 54 76 81 81 94 101 101 170 264.500

Age Group M50       Weight Category 102
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 208 ROSENGART Oliver GER 100.89 52 105 113 115 125 125 135 230 334.548
2 510 MORAITIS Christos GRE 101.74 50 80 85 88 97 102 - 187 263.560
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Age Group M50       Weight Category 109
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 526 BAKÓ Attila HUN 102.81 53 95 102 105 115 125 130 232 340.807
2 153 PELUFFO Luis DEN 107.52 50 85 90 90 100 100 109 190 262.832
3 75 PFEILSTÖCKER Michael AUT 108.42 52 75 80 80 95 100 100 175 248.427

Age Group M50       Weight Category 109+
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 57 ALIEV Sultan AUT 130.60 50 115 115 125 150 150 157 265 348.742
2 51 TRNKA Roland AUT 141.46 51 102 102 102 126 126 - 228 300.242
3 398 ENGLISH David GBR 135.78 53 75 80 80 117 136 136 192 262.482
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Age Group M45       Weight Category 61
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 579 BAUMGARTNER Michael AUT 59.80 49 68 68 70 85 88 90 158 291.387

Age Group M45       Weight Category 67
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 251 MUNIAIN AZCONA Mikel ESP 66.05 45 80 84 86 95 100 100 184 302.368

Age Group M45       Weight Category 73
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 501 HEALY Wayne IRL 71.95 47 105 111 116 125 137 140 251 401.245
2 179 COLENO Yoann FRA 72.40 47 90 94 98 108 114 119 208 331.305
3 629 NISSEN Søren DEN 72.10 48 81 85 89 106 110 114 195 315.135
4 109 VERNIK Aviad ISR 72.05 45 84 89 94 101 105 105 190 296.102
5 609 DOYLE Alan IRL 70.70 45 76 79 82 103 107 110 186 293.108
6 490 LANGDON Grant GBR 72.10 47 74 77 80 96 100 104 184 293.784
7 107 VIRANT Miha SLO 71.30 46 77 81 82 95 98 103 172 273.059
8 606 DUHAUTOY David FRA 72.90 48 75 80 80 90 95 100 170 272.988
9 536 ROBERTS Arfon GBR 70.05 45 70 75 77 90 95 95 167 264.622

Age Group M45       Weight Category 81
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 304 MATNISDAL Ronny NOR 79.09 45 115 120 123 130 130 135 258 381.941
2 635 NATUSIEWICZ Wojciech POL 77.72 48 103 106 109 125 128 132 238 368.890
3 379 MOUSKAFIDIS Alexandros GRE 80.20 49 102 107 112 115 122 127 234 361.083
4 366 DOMÍNGUEZ DOMÍNGUEZ Iñaki ESP 76.72 49 98 98 98 114 114 121 212 334.858
5 396 WEEDON Anthony GBR 80.10 45 82 86 90 102 107 112 197 289.732
6 432 OWENS David GBR 79.71 46 79 84 87 100 105 109 189 282.139
7 422 GRØNLAND Robert NOR 79.58 45 77 81 81 100 105 110 187 275.948
8 49 NICOL Ron Marco GER 80.53 46 77 81 83 92 96 98 181 268.784
9 455 CHAPMAN Ben GBR 79.38 47 72 72 76 101 106 110 178 269.568

10 21 KEATING Robert IRL 80.62 49 73 73 76 101 105 106 177 272.400
11 496 PRADA PRADA Jonathan FRA 80.08 48 77 81 82 92 96 100 173 263.986
12 210 MURPHY Frank IRL 79.48 48 76 81 81 96 101 101 172 263.479

Age Group M45       Weight Category 89
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 332 BERNARD Xavier FRA 87.75 46 108 114 114 127 130 133 244 347.686
2 616 GOSWELL Andy GBR 87.85 48 106 110 114 126 126 - 240 350.229
3 618 TURNER Russell GBR 86.75 48 83 87 90 110 118 123 206 302.346
4 31 DAVIS Derek IRL 88.05 47 85 89 90 110 120 120 205 295.255
5 397 KHAN Muhammad Sohail GBR 86.85 46 86 89 89 111 115 117 204 292.058
6 453 SIMINEJEV Dmitrij LTU 88.75 46 80 85 88 116 116 116 201 284.959
7 509 MCCOMBE Steven IRL 88.05 45 80 80 85 105 110 110 190 266.993
8 507 QUANTRELL Robert GBR 86.85 46 70 80 82 85 100 100 167 239.087
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Age Group M45       Weight Category 96
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 275 STIRNEMANN Lukas SUI 92.55 46 105 107 110 125 130 134 244 339.717
2 611 CAILLE Yoann FRA 94.95 45 104 107 110 122 126 133 243 330.672
3 565 JANZEKOVIC Martin SLO 94.40 46 97 102 106 121 128 128 234 323.152
4 570 RYAN David IRL 94.15 45 86 90 95 125 129 130 225 307.226
5 654 RODRIGUES Hugo POR 91.80 45 90 90 95 120 125 - 215 296.668

Age Group M45       Weight Category 102
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 222 KOPCZYNSKI Dariusz POL 98.30 45 106 111 115 129 136 141 252 338.314
2 89 SZABO Krisztian HUN 100.50 46 95 101 105 120 128 140 241 324.899
3 204 KOVÁCS Csaba HUN 100.50 48 90 93 95 115 122 123 208 287.318
4 487 MCCABE-NORTH Paul GBR 100.90 48 80 83 85 103 108 112 197 271.731
5 381 ŠPIDLÍK Antonín CZE 99.90 48 80 85 90 100 121 121 185 256.108

Age Group M45       Weight Category 109
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 552 MAJCHRZAK Jacek POL 109.00 46 101 110 110 130 135 140 245 321.361
2 461 PERCHINSKI Lyuben BUL 108.13 49 105 105 111 120 130 137 241 328.619
- 229 NDUKWE Iheke GBR 106.15 46 90 93 96 120 120 120 0 0.000

Age Group M45       Weight Category 109+
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 504 PAULI Daniele SUI 116.48 45 110 115 122 135 142 148 264 335.511
2 40 JENSEN Jacob DEN 117.02 45 95 100 103 130 137 141 237 300.826
3 633 BOK Jan CZE 118.72 46 100 110 110 125 136 141 225 288.073
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Age Group M40       Weight Category 61
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 25 GROSJEAN Marc FRA 60.60 44 70 70 70 86 90 98 160 275.219

Age Group M40       Weight Category 67
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 481 WEE PALACIOS Javier ESP 66.15 40 89 91 93 111 116 116 209 323.724
2 558 DAVILA MALDERA Nestor ESP 66.70 40 83 86 88 113 122 122 201 309.701
3 17 DURIC Sifet FRA 66.25 44 80 84 90 95 100 105 185 299.895

Age Group M40       Weight Category 73
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 489 SIMEONOV Tsvetan FRA 72.45 40 100 105 108 120 125 131 233 341.492
2 386 JEHAN MOHAN Thayabaran FRA 73.00 41 94 98 101 114 117 - 212 313.180
3 577 ONEILL Robert GBR 70.95 43 86 89 92 113 116 116 208 319.751
4 567 EHRENWALD Yair ISR 72.30 42 86 90 90 107 111 111 197 295.952
5 189 GARCIA RUIZ Jose ESP 72.05 40 76 76 80 100 103 104 176 258.780

Age Group M40       Weight Category 81
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 97 BESNARD Christophe FRA 80.00 42 110 115 120 135 143 150 270 383.807
2 514 KOLESNIKOVAS Maksimas LTU 79.81 42 105 109 109 125 125 130 239 340.156
3 478 GASIOR Blazej POL 80.02 40 103 107 111 127 132 132 239 331.804
4 395 CAUSER Michael GBR 79.94 41 97 102 107 128 128 131 235 330.444
5 564 GORMAN David IRL 79.99 42 82 86 90 105 110 117 207 294.271
6 289 HONKONEN Sami FIN 80.24 40 90 94 96 105 110 115 206 285.588
7 257 TANKINK Rob NED 80.72 42 87 91 91 116 118 119 206 291.495
8 144 VIERELÄ Pasi FIN 80.47 44 85 90 94 115 115 120 205 297.289
9 353 PASQUALI Bernardino ITA 79.30 42 80 85 87 90 95 96 176 251.322

Age Group M40       Weight Category 89
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 64 HERTRAMPF Björn GER 88.50 41 118 122 123 153 153 164 287 384.316
2 296 HUET Florian FRA 86.65 42 100 105 110 130 136 142 246 336.352
3 649 MARUŠKA Vítezslav CZE 87.75 41 100 105 105 125 130 141 230 309.170
4 248 O’FLAHERTY Eoin IRL 88.45 43 92 96 100 121 126 130 226 309.822

Age Group M40       Weight Category 89
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
5 318 BORYS Wojtek POL 87.75 42 90 95 100 112 112 113 208 282.761
6 165 KAJTA Michal POL 88.50 43 85 90 91 120 121 125 206 282.333
7 155 VIGNOT Quentin FRA 83.50 43 87 92 92 112 116 120 203 285.867
8 620 JOHNSTON Chris GBR 87.35 41 85 89 92 110 110 113 202 272.096
9 360 PONCE GARCÍA Francisco Raúl ESP 88.25 41 87 87 90 110 110 115 200 268.156

10 515 LEMOS João POR 84.30 40 86 91 91 110 115 117 196 265.165
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Age Group M40       Weight Category 96
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 527 FONTENELLE Vincent FRA 95.35 43 123 127 130 155 163 - 282 374.500
2 454 PANGONIS Romas LTU 94.86 41 110 115 118 135 145 - 263 341.954
3 556 LYONS Jonathan GBR 93.80 42 100 107 107 128 133 138 245 323.625
4 232 GORR Andreas GER 91.99 41 95 98 105 125 130 140 235 309.439
5 581 STOKHOLM Kristian DEN 93.16 42 85 90 95 106 111 116 211 279.500
6 352 TURNER Gareth GBR 95.03 43 87 90 93 112 115 117 205 272.609
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Age Group M40       Weight Category 102
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 376 KONON Sebastian POL 101.15 44 110 115 117 135 141 147 258 338.745
2 627 JONES Christopher GBR 97.00 41 100 100 105 121 121 130 235 302.870
3 636 GUDNITZ Morten DEN 100.55 41 101 106 108 120 135 135 221 281.008
4 417 TRENTALANGE Ivan ITA 98.55 41 93 97 100 117 117 125 210 269.015

Age Group M40       Weight Category 109
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 311 LAUGIER Sebastien FRA 108.65 43 95 100 - 125 130 131 231 292.843
2 83 BORECKI Artur POL 102.10 42 98 102 105 116 122 125 227 290.305
3 271 PATMORE Dominic GBR 107.70 43 93 97 100 123 129 133 220 279.674
4 444 TRÉNYI Imre HUN 104.50 42 93 97 98 113 117 121 215 272.755

Age Group M40       Weight Category 109+
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 533 BAGUTIU Mihai GBR 139.25 40 125 142 150 150 170 195 292 337.267

Age Group M35       Weight Category 55
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 16 DANG Minh Tuan GER 55.00 37 63 63 66 81 87 90 156 265.394

Age Group M35       Weight Category 67
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 255 VAILLOUD Fabien FRA 66.26 37 80 85 88 102 108 108 196 292.847
2 631 KISOLO Salim GBR 64.68 37 85 88 90 100 108 110 188 285.294
3 269 ISAYAN Sargis ARM 65.37 38 75 78 81 105 110 111 188 286.699
4 285 FRATTARUOLO Maurizio Filiberto ITA 65.90 38 77 81 84 98 105 108 186 282.181
- 35 MALVA Pedro POR 66.05 36 85 85 85 - - - 0 0.000

Age Group M35       Weight Category 73
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 491 BYRD Cathal IRL 71.53 37 95 99 102 126 132 132 234 333.645
2 72 DIAMANTIS Efstathios GRE 72.19 39 97 101 103 126 130 133 229 332.476
3 364 UMEGAE Kenta BEL 72.95 36 94 98 103 112 116 120 218 303.664
4 240 RITZENTHALER Frederic FRA 71.25 36 85 89 92 113 118 121 206 290.908
5 652 VIEIRA Ricardo POR 71.35 35 85 88 92 111 114 116 203 283.525
6 254 BURY Thomas BEL 72.51 39 88 92 92 108 113 117 201 291.078
7 274 CHORNET GINER Adria ESP 71.87 37 85 88 88 111 114 116 196 278.690
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Age Group M35       Weight Category 81
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 404 BEQUET Jeremmy FRA 80.80 35 107 110 114 142 146 150 264 344.460
2 11 VOIT Hermann GER 80.40 36 107 112 115 137 145 150 260 343.587
3 34 OMAR Julien FRA 78.75 35 110 114 117 135 141 142 259 342.438
4 174 MAESTRONI Marco ITA 79.88 36 105 110 115 135 140 145 255 338.101
5 198 SALTER Lee GBR 80.79 35 103 107 107 138 142 142 245 319.689
6 328 DAVID Bastien FRA 80.45 37 95 99 102 120 126 - 225 300.809
7 216 NOLAN Aaron IRL 80.45 37 94 98 101 119 122 126 223 298.135
8 622 MARTIN Padraic IRL 80.20 35 91 94 94 114 118 122 216 282.902
9 290 RITCHIE Derek IRL 79.75 37 93 95 97 112 116 118 215 288.729

10 578 SCHMIDT Christian GER 80.45 39 90 95 95 111 116 116 211 288.784
11 315 SOUSA Hugo POR 74.95 36 82 82 88 110 116 118 206 282.601
12 591 SALVADORES TASCÓN Marco ESP 79.40 36 90 95 98 110 115 118 205 272.654
13 344 ALTAVILLA Augusto Salvatore ITA 80.15 36 88 91 94 107 112 114 205 271.337
14 545 MARR Darren GBR 80.25 38 85 85 88 105 109 112 197 266.838
- 351 KEENAN John GBR 80.45 39 95 105 105 130 130 130 0 0.000
- 580 HARGRAVE James GBR 80.26 35 107 107 107 - - - 0 0.000

Age Group M35       Weight Category 89
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
1 288 GAUDINO Riccardo ITA 88.37 35 120 121 125 143 148 153 269 336.294
2 30 MINICUCCI Simone ITA 87.40 35 104 114 118 150 155 155 268 336.719
3 10 ROSS Ben GBR 86.64 36 110 115 120 140 146 154 261 332.617
4 645 TERMIGNONE Dany SUI 85.60 36 112 118 118 139 145 146 251 321.674
5 409 SWAN James IRL 86.78 39 105 109 112 127 132 132 244 321.911
6 29 BOTHA Leon GBR 88.10 36 110 114 114 130 133 133 243 307.329
7 343 MOUDJEB Bremtane SUI 88.80 38 103 106 110 133 137 140 243 313.595
8 484 LARROQUE Jeremy FRA 87.78 39 103 107 110 140 144 145 243 318.920
9 535 ORDIALES MEANA Saúl ESP 88.55 37 96 102 106 125 131 137 239 305.200

10 214 APPLEBY Scott GBR 83.35 39 100 105 108 122 127 130 235 316.010
11 182 FARMER Daniel GBR 88.20 36 99 104 107 123 128 130 230 290.739

Age Group M35       Weight Category 89
Body SMF

T Lot Name Nat. Wt. Age 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd Total Total
12 237 FITZPATRICK Micheál IRL 85.25 38 95 100 105 120 125 130 230 302.420
13 261 LASKA Peter-Paul GER 87.96 39 90 93 96 126 132 135 228 298.957
14 436 DONNELLY Carl IRL 86.00 36 96 99 102 119 123 126 222 283.890
15 537 LYONS Ciaran IRL 85.65 35 88 92 92 120 126 128 220 279.006
16 375 BARKAT Mohamed FRA 86.60 38 90 90 95 125 130 135 220 287.159
17 96 NOTTELET Luc FRA 87.20 38 85 90 95 115 120 126 215 279.744
18 142 DEMPSEY Ciaran IRL 87.90 36 82 86 90 115 118 121 211 267.131
19 476 RICHARDS Alan GBR 88.50 39 88 92 92 114 120 122 206 269.368
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